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BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONPRIVATE 
	In Re:  Petition for a Limited Proceeding to Adjust Water Rates in Pasco County by BETMAR UTILITIES, INC.

                                
	 
	)

)

)

)

)
	DOCKET NO. 910963-WU

ORDER NO. PSC-93-0525A-FOF-WU

ISSUED: June 8, 1993





AMENDATORY ORDER
BY THE COMMISSION:


On April 7, 1993, this Commission issued Order No. PSC-93-0525-FOF-WU.  Page 3 of Order No. PSC-93-0525-FOF-WU included a "Schedule of Emergency Temporary Rates."  The rates included in the schedule failed to take into account an index and pass-through allowance to Betmar Utilities, Inc. (Betmar or utility).  The utility's tariff includes this adjustment and contains the correct rates.


The utility has indeed implemented the correct rates; however, Schedule No. 1 of Order No. PSC-93-0525-FOF-WU is revised herein to reflect the Commission approved rates.


It is, therefore,


ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Order No. PSC-93-0525-FOF-WU is hereby amended as set forth in the body of this Order.  It is further


ORDERED that Order No. PSC-93-0525-FOF-WU is affirmed in all other respects.


By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission this 8th day of June, 1993.







STEVE TRIBBLE, Director







Division of Records and Reporting

( S E A L )

LAJ


NOTICE OF FURTHER PROCEEDINGS OR JUDICIAL REVIEW

The Florida Public Service Commission is required by Section 120.59(4), Florida Statutes, to notify parties of any administrative hearing or judicial review of Commission orders that is available under Sections 120.57 or 120.68, Florida Statutes, as well as the procedures and time limits that apply.  This notice should not be construed to mean all requests for an administrative hearing or judicial review will be granted or result in the relief sought.


Any party adversely affected by the Commission's final action in this matter may request:  1) reconsideration of the decision by filing a motion for reconsideration with the Director, Division of Records and Reporting within fifteen (15) days of the issuance of this order in the form prescribed by Rule 25-22.060, Florida Administrative Code; or 2) judicial review by the Florida Supreme Court in the case of an electric, gas or telephone utility or the First District Court of Appeal in the case of a water or sewer utility by filing a notice of appeal with the Director, Division of Records and Reporting and filing a copy of the notice of appeal and the filing fee with the appropriate court.  This filing must be completed within thirty (30) days after the issuance of this order, pursuant to Rule 9.110, Florida Rules of Civil Procedure.  The notice of appeal must be in the form specified in Rule 9.900 (a), Florida Rules of Appellate Procedure.











SCHEDULE NO. 1


SCHEDULE OF EMERGENCY TEMPORARY RATES










COMMISSION










APPROVED






EXISTING


EMERGENCY


METER SIZE


RATES   


RATES     

5/8' X 3/4"

$  4.32


$  6.41



  3/4"

   6.49


   8.58



    1"

  10.81


  12.90



1-1/2"

  21.63


  23.72



    2"

  34.61


  36.70



    3"

  69.21


  71.30



    4"

 108.14


 110.23


GALLONAGE CHARGE
   1.87


   1.87

